GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 571
ANSWERED ON 25™ JULY, 2024
BAD CONDITION OF DELHI-MORADABAD HIGHWAY

571. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s g 3T ToTATeT J3Y

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that Lucknow-Shahjahanpur-Bareli-Rampur-Moradabad-Delhi National Highway (NH) is in dilapidated condition and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has allocated funds for maintenance and renovation of the aforesaid NH during the last three years and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for repairing/renovation of the aforesaid NH?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The stretch is maintained in traffic worthy condition. However, certain inconvenience was caused to traffic in Sitapur - Bareli stretch due to formation of potholes in recent incessant rains, which is attended to regularly.

(b) & (c) The Maintenance of National Highways is continuous process.
Operation & maintenance of sections of about 295 Km (developed under BoT) out of about 450 Km is carried out by respective concessionaire. For the balance stretch of about 155 Km, for major maintenance, Work amounting Rs.158.39 crore for renewal of 90 Km length between Sitapur-Shahjahanpur-Bareli has been sanctioned and the work has commenced on 12.02.2024.
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